		l			
Space Above	This Line for Re	corder's Use Only 740352			
RECORDING REQUESTED BY		28320008			
AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:					
Prepared by: Swapnil Sukhatankar Citibank 1000 Technology Dr MS 321 O'Fallon, MO 63368 866-795-4978	04				
Citibank Account # 112060600204000	- ' C				
A.P.N.: Order N	o.:	Escrow No.:			
SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT  NOTICE: THIS SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT RESULTS IN YOUP. SECURITY INTEREST IN THE PROPERTY BECOMING SUBJECT TO AND OF LOWER PROPERTY THAN THE LIEN OF SOME OTHER OR LATER SECURITY INSTRUMENT.					
THIS AGREEMENT, made this 7th day	of June	, by			
Kurtis S. Swanson	and	Amy L. Swanson			
Owner(s) of the land hereinafter describe a Citibank, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY MERGER	R TO CITIBANK,	·			
hereinafter referred to as "Creditor."	or deed or alder	and related note instructionaliter described and			

1219408188 Page: 2 of 7

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### CONTINUATION OF SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT

To secure a note in the sum or \$ <u>75,000.00</u> _, dated of control of trust was recorded or deed of trust was recorded or	n <u>December</u>	20th .	2005 in Boo	
orealior, which morgage or deed of trust was recorded or			<u>2003                                   </u>	ΣK
, Page	, and/or Instrume	ent #	0535421014	,
n the Official/ Records of the Town and/or County of refer	red to in Exhibit	A attached	hereto; and	
WHEREAS, Owner has executed, or is about to execute, in a sum not greater than \$_298,500.00_ to be dated no favor of	later than Ju	ne	25, 2012	, in
"Lender", psyable with interest and upon the terms and co	nditions describe	ed therein,	which mortgage	or
deed of trust is to be recorded concurrently herewith; and RTCOST ed GS Instrumer	F 12A	3083	78	
WHEREAS, it is a condition precedent to obtaining said lo above mentioned shall unconditionally be and remain at a	an that said mor Il times a lien or	tgage or de charge upo	eed of trust last on the land herei	
before described, proceand superior to the lien or charge of mentioned; and	of the mortgage of	or deed of t	trust first above	

WHEREAS, Lender is willing to make said loan provided the mortgage or deed of trust securing the same is a lien of charge upon the above described property prior and superior to the lien of charge of the mortgage or deed of trust first above mentioned and provided that Creditor will specifically and unconditionally subordinate the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust first above mentioned to the lien or charge of the mortgage or dead of trust in favor of Lender; and

WHEREAS, it is the mutual benefit of the parties hereto that Lender make such loan to Owner; and Creditor is willing that the mortgage or deed of trust securing the same shall, when recorded, constitute a lien or charge upon said land which is unconditionally prior and superior to the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Creditor above mentioned.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual benefits accruing to the parties hereto and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which consideration is hereby acknowledged, and in order to induce Lender to make the loan above referred to, it is hereby acknowledged, understood and agreed as follows:

- (1) That said mortgage or deed of trust securing said note in favor of Lender shall unconditionally be and remain at all times a lien or charge on the property therein described, prior and superior to the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Creditor first above men tioned.
- (2) That Lender would not make its loan above described without this subordination agreement.
- (3) That this agreement shall be the whole and only agreement with regard to the subordination of the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Creditor first above mentioned to the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Lender above referred to and shall supersede and cancel, but only insofar as would affect the priority between the mortgages or deeds of trust hereinbefore specifically described, any prior agreement as to such subordination including, but not limited to, those provisions, if any, contained in the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Creditor first above mentioned, which provide for the subordination of the lien or charge thereof to another mortgage or deed of trust to another mortgage or deed of trust.

1219408188 Page: 3 of 7

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

### CONTINUATION OF SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT

Creditor declares, agrees and acknowledges that

- (a) It consents to and approves (i) all provisions of the mortgage or deed of trust and the related note in favor of Lender above referred to, and (ii) all agreements, including but not limited to any loan or escrow agreements, between Owner and Lender for the disbursement of the proceeds of Lender's loan;
- (b) Lender in making disbursements pursuant to any such agreement is under no obligation or duty to, nor has Lender represented that it will see to the application of such proceeds by the person or persons to whom Lender disburses such proceeds and any application or use of such proceeds for purposes other that these provided for in such agreements shall not defeat the subordination herein made in whole or part.
- (c) It intentionally and unconditionally waives, relinquishes and subordinates the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Creditor to the lien or charge upon said tand of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of Lender above referred to and understands that in reliance upon, and in consideration of, this waiver, relinquishment and subordination specific loans and advances are being and will be made and, as part and parcel thereof, specific monetary and other obligations are being and will be entered into which would not be made or entered into but for said reliance upon this waiver, relinquishment and subordination; and
- (d) If requested by Lender, an endorsement of s been placed upon the note secured by the mortgage or deed of trust first above mentioned in favor of the Creditor that said mortgage or deed of trust has by this instrument been subordinated to the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of Lender above referred to.

NOTICE: THIS SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT CONTAINS A PROVISION WHICH ALLOWS THE PERSON OBLIGATED ON YOUR REAL PROPERTY SECURITY TO OBTAIN A LOAN A PORTION OF WHICH MAY BE EXPENDED FOR OTHER PURPOSES THAN IMPROVEMENT OF THE LAND.

1219408188 Page: 4 of 7

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

### CONTINUATION OF SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT

CREDITOR: Citibank, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO CITIBANK, FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK
вуВ: ДИБ
Printed Name Brian Walston
Title Assistant Vice President
O <sub>F</sub>
(ALL SIGNATURES MUST BE ACKNOWLEDGED)
IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT, PRIOR TO THE EXECUTION OF THIS AGREEMENT, THE  PARTIESCONSULT WITH THE ATTORNEYS WITH RESPECT THERETO.
STATE OF MISSOURI )
46
County of St. Charles ) Ss.
On June 7th , 2012 , before me Kevin Geining , personally appeared
Brian Walston Assistant Vice President of
Citibank, N.A.,
Personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s)
whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signa ure(s) on the
instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed are instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal.  Notary Public in said County and State
GEHRING 14
NSSION E
Notary Public in said County and State
Kevin Gehrins
TARY SEAL :
MARLESCO
VO OFFIC CHILL

# Full Screen Image Viewer UNOFFICIAL COPY

CONTINUATION OF	CONTINUATION OF SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT				
,,	•				
OWNER:					
X Sum					
Printed Name Kurtis S. Swanson Title:	Printed Name				
Valent !					
Prin' ad Ilame Arry L. Swanson	Printed Name				
4					
(ALL SIGNATU	IRES MUST BE ACKNOWLEDGED) TO THE EXECUTION OF THIS AGREEMENT, THE				
PARTIESCONS' TO WITH THE	IR ATTORNEYS WITH RESPECT THERETO.				
00/					
T					
STATE OF Fline'S ) County of COOK )Ss.	0,				
00 JUNE 25 2012 1	before me Micke JMY4 personally appeared				
KUMS S. SLANSON	and Ahy / Sh/A/Sh				
executed the same in his/her/their authorized of	whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and schnowledced to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by liather/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acter, executed the instrument.				
	Mills of Allich file belegater and a standard the standard of				
Witness my hand and official seal,	Januar Va				
	WIMA				
OFFICIAL SEAL MICHAEL J. MYERS	Michael Ji Myars				
Notary Public - State of Illinois	Private July 1017				
My Commission Expires Oct 01, 2015	1				

1219408188 Page: 6 of 7

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

### CONTINUATION OF SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT

OWNER:		
Printed Name Kurtis S. Sw Title:	anson Printed Name Title:	
Printed Name Amy L. Swa Title:	Printed Name	
IT IS RECOMMENDE PARTIESCON	(ALL SIGNATURES MUST BE ACKN TO THAT, PHIOR TO THE EXECUTION SULT WITH THEIR ATTORNEYS WITH	OF THIS AGREEMENT, THE
STATE OF County of	) ) Ss.	
On	,, before me	personally appeared
executed the same in his/her	and and and ibed to the within instrument and acknown their authorized capacity(ies), and that he entity upon behalf of which the personal.	by his/her/their signature(s) on the
	Notary Pub	ic in said County and State

1219408188 Page: 7 of 7

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Form No. 3301 (01/08) Short Form Commitment ORDER NO: FILE NO: CUSTOMER REF: 7403521n 7403521n 243223077

### Exhibit "A"

Real property in the City of **PALATINE**, County of **Cook**, State of **Illinois**, described as follows:

LOT 43 IN PEPPER TREE FARMS UNIT 4, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 11, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 10, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED JUNE 4, 1970 AS DOCUMENT 21174920, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Commonly (n) wn as: 45 W HEATHERLEA DRIVE, PALATINE, IL 60067

APN #: 02-11-322-009-0000

WHEN RECORDED, RETURN TO:
FIRST AMERICAN MORTGAGE SERVICES
1100 SUPERIOR AVENUE, SUITE 200
CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114
NATIONAL RECORDING